DON AND VIRGINIA FURU AND ELAINE FURU-BAKER-FLYNN 4-H LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP

The Furu Family 4-H Legacy Scholarship is being implemented to honor our family members who devoted many hours over many decades to provide adult leadership to young people for the development of personal skills, abilities, and leadership through participation in 4-H activities. Our parents truly valued post secondary education and made many sacrifices so that their five children could grasp the opportunity for further education. Also, Don, Virginia and Elaine avidly supported the Calhoun County Fair and provided leadership in the development of the Calhoun County Agricultural and Industrial Society, thus ensuring the continuity of the Fair over the years. We are pleased to offer this scholarship to 4-H members who have demonstrated leadership and participated in the Calhoun County Fair in their memory.

The following eligibility criteria are established:

- **1.** Applicants must be a current or past year member of a Calhoun County 4-H Club who has exhibited at the Calhoun County Fair; and
- 2. High school senior who is currently accepted at a college or technical school or currently enrolled in post-secondary or a technical training program; and
- 3. A minimum high school grade point average of 2.5; and
- 4. Previous recipients will not be eligible in future years.

Application requirements:

- **1.** A complete application includes:
 - Cover page
 - ***** Complete responses to questions 1 through 5 on application
 - ***** Transcript from high school
 - **College Acceptance Letter or Proof of Current Enrollment**
 - ***** Reference letter from 4-H leader
- 2. The deadline is June 30th. A complete application must be received on or before this deadline to: MSU Extension Office, Calhoun County Building, 315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068
- **3.** Recipients must apply the entire scholarship towards their education or books at a technical school or college.

The Furu Family 4-H Legacy Scholarship selection committee shall establish the selection criteria for the one (1) annual scholarship to be awarded. The committee will meet to review applications and select the scholarship recipient. The Scholarship will be awarded at the Calhoun County Fair in August. For details, contact the MSU Extension Office or your local 4-H Leader.

DON AND VIRGINIA FURU AND ELAINE FURU-BAKER-FLYNN 4-H LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP

Application Cover Page

Name of Applicant (Last)			(First)
Address			
Home Phone	Age		Birthdate
Number of Years in 4-H:			
List names of all 4-H Clubs:			
Are you currently a member of 4-H?	Yes	No	
Date of high school graduation:			
Name of high school:			

College/technical school which you attend or will attend, and for which the scholarship will be used:

Name

Address

Please type or write legibly your responses to the attached questions. Please attach a copy of a high school transcript, college acceptance letter or proof of current enrollment and a letter of reference from your 4-H leader. Please sign below. Your signature states that all information contained in this application is correct and that you agree to all conditions of the Don and Virginia Furu and Elaine-Furu-Baker-Flynn 4-H Legacy Scholarship.

Signature

Today's Date

1.	What have been your	· major proje	ects in 4-H in th	e past four years?
----	---------------------	---------------	-------------------	--------------------

2. What kinds of leadership activities have you experienced?

3. What awards have you earned through your 4-H experience?

4. Please describe your most memorable 4-H or County Fair experience:

5. In 150 words or less, please describe your educational and life goals and how your 4-H experience will help you achieve these goals:

(add additional lines if necessary)